







CIN: L24231GJ1988PLC011652

October 13, 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Stock Code: 543233

Dear Sir/Madam,

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing & Compliance

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Symbol: CHEMCON

Sub: Intimation on purchase of Land

the business use of the Company:

We hereby inform that the Company has purchased the below mentioned properties (lands) for

Sr. No.	Particulars	Cost of acquisition of Land
1.	Non-agricultural land along with construction thereon situated at Mouje: Gothda, Taluka:Savli, District: Vadodara, Block No. 1757, admeasuring 2226.00 sq. mtrs. and Block No. 1761 paiki, admeasuring 5868.00 sq. mtrs.	INR 6,00,00,000/-
2.	Agricultural land situated at Mouje: Gothda, Taluka:Savli, District: Vadodara, Block No. 1742 admeasuring 3237.00 sq. mtrs., Block No. 1744 admeasuring 5868.00 sq. mtrs., and Block No. 1745 admeasuring 2125.00 sq. mtrs.	INR 7,49,96,555/-
2.	Agricultural land situated at Mouje: Gothda, Taluka:Savli, District: Vadodara, Block No. 1756 admeasuring 2934.00 sq. mtrs., Block No. 1741 admeasuring 5160.00 sq. mtrs., Block No. 1758 admeasuring 2833.00 sq. mtrs., Block No. 1743 admeasuring 4755.00 sq. mtrs., Block No. 1759 admeasuring 1113.00 sq. mtrs. and Block No. 1760/3/paiki 1 admeasuring 4075.00 sq. mtrs.	INR 8,80,21,534/-

Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Onyx Business Center, Akshar Chowk, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390 020. INDIA Tel.: +91 265 2981195/

2983754, Fax: +91 265 2983754 Email: info@cscpl.com

Regd. Office: Block No. 355-357, Manjusar - Kunpad Road, Village: Manjusar, Taluka: Savli, Dist.: Vadodara - 391 775. INDIA

Tel.: +91 2667 264104









CIN: L24231GJ1988PLC011652

These transactions of Purchase of properties are related party transactions. The sellers are Promoter/Promoter group member/Key Managerial Personnel of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited

Shahilkumar Kapatel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A52211